
１世帯 人口密度 面積

総数 男性 女性 増減数(人）増減率（％） 平均人数 (１㎢あたり） (㎢）

昭和３０年 75,552 35,882 39,670 ・・・・・ ・・・・・ 13,842 5.46 403.2 187.39

昭和３５年 71,168 33,504 37,664 △ 4,384 △ 5.80 14,141 5.03 379.2 187.7

昭和４０年 65,058 30,526 34,532 △ 6,110 △ 8.59 14,193 4.58 346.6 187.7

昭和４５年 61,766 28,807 32,959 △ 3,292 △ 5.06 14,699 4.20 328.7 187.89

昭和５０年 61,448 28,862 32,586 △ 318 △ 0.51 15,528 3.96 324.9 189.13

昭和５５年 62,412 29,479 32,933 964 1.57 16,337 3.82 330.0 189.13

昭和６０年 63,662 30,036 33,626 1,250 2.00 17,174 3.71 336.4 189.27

平成２年 63,401 29,765 33,636 △ 261 △ 0.41 17,916 3.54 336.3 188.5

平成７年 64,008 30,102 33,906 607 0.96 18,912 3.38 339.6 188.5

平成１２年 63,968 30,036 33,932 △ 40 △ 0.06 19,951 3.21 339.3 188.51

平成１７年 63,089 29,693 33,396 △ 879 △ 1.37 20,643 3.06 334.6 188.55

平成２２年 61,878 29,031 32,847 △ 1,211 △ 1.92 21,077 2.94 328.2 188.56

平成２７年 59,756 28,121 31,635 △ 2,122 △ 3.43 21,432 2.79 316.8 188.61

資料：総務省「国勢調査」

《宇城市》

調査年
人口 5年間の人口増減

世帯数
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